(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
	_
Pos Seligiva Year 2023 FIR No. 369/23 Date 20/5/202	3
Sections X Sections Sections 341/506/34	He
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections	
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From Date To	
Time Period Time From Time To 15:00 km. (app	(מסיג
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 20:5.2023 Time 20:35 Rm	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 12.77 Time 20 1.35 Rev	
4 Type of Information Whee Hew Written / 9/al	
4 Type of Information	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.L. KM approx Beat No	
(b) Address twad premises just outside Singwi Court, new the	
"Jumbo Xerox" Shop, Is-Seliguri	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.SDistrict	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Sm. Leela Dutta	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Toyder Dulta	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation	
(9) Address 21 Rash Behari Sarani, Wand na. 17, Hakimpana, Siligwi (M.	(420)
Aist Darjee lines	ລົ
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () Ajay Poiswas and (2) and (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): woman, possibly a hoad side Vendon.	mer
(Attach separate sheet, it necessary): Woman, possibly a troad shall veroos,	
	•
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11 Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
The complainant which has been treated as FIR is enclosed herewith.	\mathcal{L}
The complainant which has been treated as FIR is	,
and a lateration	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took	
up the investigation / directed	,
up the investigation / directed	,
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
Informant free of cost.	
Noted en Original Complaint, 14. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station Inspector-In-Charge Police Station	
14. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Inspector-In-Charge	
of the Complainant / Informant Name: DESARRATAMOS ENCAPPTA	
On 21.5-2023 at 10:30 km, 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No SI OF POLICE	
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	

R-8692/V Ul.20/05/23

Date: 20/05/2023.

The Commissioner of Police, co

Subject: Complaint Regarding Road Incident and Harassment

Sir/Madam,

I, Smt. Leela Dutta, daughter of Joydev Dutta and a resident of 21, Rash Behari Sarani, Ward No. 17, Hakimpara, Siliguri (M.Corp), Dist: Darjeeling, am writing this letter to bring a serious incident to your attention and seek appropriate action against the individuals involved.

Yesterday i.e on the 19th May 2023 at approximately 3 PM, I was present on the road premises just outside Siliguri Court, near the "Jumbo Xerox" shop, in my four-wheeler vehicle. The road was congested with heavy traffic, and in addition to that, several vehicles were parked illegally along the roadside. While attempting to make a U-turn, a two-wheeler vehicle deliberately collided with my vehicle and falsely accused me of causing the collision.

To my dismay, a person named Ajay Biswas, accompanied by another woman, possibly a roadside vendor, arrived at the scene and magnified the situation. Mr. Biswas forcibly stopped my vehicle and prevented me from moving backward or forward, causing a significant obstruction. Moreover, he subjected

Leula Sutta

No. (1) Accused Ajay BiswacContact no is auth Siliguri Itana officer no (2) NO D Accused Female We known to Accused no (2) Ajay Biswas me to humiliation, verbal abuse, and name-calling. The incident unfolded in a highly chaotic and distressing manner.

I am deeply concerned about my safety and well-being in light of this incident. I fear that the person involved, Mr. Ajay Biswas, may resort to further violence or harm against me. Therefore, I kindly request your prompt intervention in this matter to ensure my protection and bring the perpetrators to justice.

Furthermore, I urge the Siliguri Police Commissionerate to take stringent action against Mr. Ajay Biswas and the accompanying woman for their unruly behavior, harassment, and obstruction of public order. It is imperative that such incidents are dealt with firmly to maintain the rule of law and restore public confidence.

In addition to the specific incident, I would like to draw your attention to the rampant issue of illegal parking along the roadside, which contributes to congestion and poses a significant hazard to traffic flow. I request that appropriate measures be taken to address this problem effectively and ensure the smooth movement of vehicles, thereby preventing such unfortunate incidents in the future.

I trust that the Siliguri Police Commissionerate will take immediate action in this matter, assuring the safety and security of citizens. I look forward to a swift resolution of this complaint and your assurance that steps will be taken to prevent the recurrence of such incidents.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours faithfully,

[Smt. Leela Dutta]

Lacla Dutte.

+91 9748226577

+91 8929801162

Received on 20,5,2023 at 20;35 km, vide Seligwei Ps, GDE no. 1277, date-205 and Barted Seligwei Ps, rase no. 369/2023 date-20/5/2023 up 341/506/34 (Pc, As Bikash Roy has been endotrsed for investigation

Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissions